



§~42 to 52

- \* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
**(42)+ CRL.REV.P. 959/2018 & CRL.M.A. 35517/2018**  
**(43)+ CRL.REV.P. 960/2018 & CRL.M.A. 35525/2018**  
**(44)+ CRL.REV.P. 1014/2018 & CRL.M.A. 47768/2018**  
**(45)+ CRL.REV.P. 1015/2018 & CRL.M.A. 47770/2018**  
**(46)+ CRL.REV.P. 1016/2018 & CRL.M.A. 47772/2018**  
**(47)+ CRL.REV.P. 1017/2018 & CRL.M.A. 47774/2018**  
**(48)+ CRL.REV.P. 1036/2018**  
**(49)+ CRL.REV.P. 1037/2018 & CRL.M.A. 48205/2018,**  
**12799/2019**  
**(50)+ CRL.REV.P. 1038/2018 & CRL.M.A. 48207/2018**  
**(51)+ CRL.REV.P. 1040/2018 & CRL.M.A. 48213/2018**  
**(52)+ CRL.REV.P. 1042/2018**

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ..... Petitioner

versus

JOGINDER SINGH RANA & ORS.	..... Respondents
JOGINDER SINGH RANA & ORS.	..... Respondents
ASHISH MISHRA & ORS	..... Respondents
ASHISH MISHRA & ORS	..... Respondents
SOHAN LAL & ORS	..... Respondents
SOHAN LAL & ORS	..... Respondents
SATINDER MALIK & ORS	..... Respondents
MOHD.ASIM & ORS	..... Respondents
VINOD KUMAR & ORS	..... Respondents
K K SINGH & ORS	..... Respondents
SATINDER MALIK & ORS	..... Respondent

**Present:**

**Petitioner:** Mr.Mridul Jain, SPP (CBI).

**Respondent:** Mr.Abhimanyu Singh, Adv. for R-1 & 2 (item nos.42 to 45 and 51.

Mr.Anoj Kumar Singh, Adv. for R-1 (item no.46 & 47)



Mr.Deepak Mehra, Adv. for R-2 (item no.49).  
Mr.Sunil Dalal, Sr. Adv. with Ms.Manish Saroha,  
Mr.Nikhil Beniwal, Mr.Mahabir Singh, Advs. for R-1  
(item no.50).  
Mr.Amitabh Ray, Mr.Abhishek Sharma, Advs. for R-3 in  
item no.47.  
Mr.Naveen Kohar, Adv. for R-1 (item no.48 & 52).  
Mr.Abhimanyu Sharma, Adv for R-2 and 3 in item no.48  
& 52.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**

**ORDER**  
**15.05.2024**

%

1. List this batch of petitions before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 9<sup>th</sup> July, 2024 to report if the respondents in the respective petitions have been duly served with the notice issued by this Court and for completion of the pleadings.
2. The petitions shall, thereafter, be listed before the Court for hearing.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**MAY 15, 2024/Arya**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*