



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1014/2018**

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner

Through: Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP with
Ms. Anchal Kashyap, Ms. Ananya
Shamshery, Advocates.

versus

ASHISH MISHRA & ORS.Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

06.02.2026

CRL.M.A. 4165/2026 (*To grant final opportunity to petitioner to issue notice to respondent nos.4 and 5*)

1. By virtue of the present application, the petitioner seeks final opportunity to issue notice to the respondent nos.4 and 5 through IO.

2. For the reasons stated in the application and considering the nature of the proceedings, the present application is allowed, *albeit*, considering the inordinate delay involved subject to costs of Rs.10,000/- to be deposited in favour of the Delhi High Court Staff Welfare Fund [A/C 15530110074442; IFSC UCBA0001553] within a period of *two weeks*.

3. Accordingly, the present application is disposed of.

CRL.REV.P. 1014/2018

4. In view of the aforesaid, upon the petitioner taking requisite steps within a period of *one week*, issue notice to the respondent nos.4 and 5 through IO.



5. As such, the date already fixed i.e. 17.02.2026 is cancelled.
6. List before the learned Joint Registrar on 15.04.2026 for completion of service.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

FEBRUARY 06, 2026/So